Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company: Goodyear India Limited

Scrip Code: 500168

\Quarter ended: December 31, 2009

Category | Category of shareholder| Number of Total Number of| Total shareholding as a |Shares Pledged or
code shareholders| number of | shares percentage of total otherwise
shares held in number of shares encumbered
dematerial As a Asa | Number [As a
ized form |percentage of| percentage |of shares|percenta
(A+B)'  |of (A+B +C) ge
() (n (v)
(1 V) (V1) vy vy - |(X)=
(VID/(IV)
*100
(A) Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group?
Q) Indian
(a)|Individuals/ Hindu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undivided Family
(b)|Central Government/| 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
State Government(s)
(c)Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(d)|Financial Institutions/| 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Banks
(e)/Any Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(specify)
Sub-Total (A)(1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(2) Foreign
(a)|Individuals (Non- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Resident Individuals/
Foreign Individuals)
(b)Bodies Corporate 1 17069215|0 74 74 0 0
(c)[Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(d)|Any Other (specify) |0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sub-Total (A)(2) 1 17069215|0 74 74 0 0
Total Shareholding |1 170692150 74 74 0 0
of Promoter and
Promoter Group (A)=
(A)D)+(A)2)
(B) Public shareholding® NA NA
(2) Institutions NA NA
(a)Mutual Funds/ UTI 4 445846 445746 |1.93287 1.93287
(b)|Financial Institutions/| 38 10119 1853 0.04386 0.04386
Banks

L For determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A.
2 For definitions of “Promoter” and “Promoter Group", refer to Clause 40A.
3 For definitions of “Public Shareholding”, refer to Clause 40A.




(©

Central Government/
State Government(s)

0

0

0

0

(@)

Venture Capital
Funds

0

0

0

0

(e)

Insurance
Companies

258369

258033

1.12011

1.12011

®

Foreign Institutional
Investors

9100

8900

0.03945

0.03945

)

Foreign Venture
Capital Investors

0

0

0

0

(h)

Any Other (specify)

0

0

0

0

Sub-Total (B)(1)

47

723434

714532

3.13630

3.13630

)

Non-institutions

NA

NA

@)

Bodies Corporate

382

855320

838066

3.70806

3.70806

(b)

Individuals -

i. Individual
shareholders
holding nominal
share capital up to
Rs. 1 lakh.

ii. Individual
shareholders
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 1
lakh.

22390

23

3422019

996519

2377631

996519

14.84

4.32020

14.84

4.32020

(©

Any Other (specify)

0

0

0

0

0

Sub-Total (B)(2)

22795

5273858

4212216

22.86367

22.86367

Total Public
Shareholding (B)=

(B)1)+(B)(2)

22842

5997292

4926748

26

26

NA

NA

TOTAL (A)+(B)

22843

23066507

4926748

100

100

©

Shares held by
Custodians and
against which
Depository Receipts
have been issued

0

0

0

NA

NA

NA

GRAND TOTAL
(A)+(B)+(C)

22843

23066507

4926748

100

100

NA — Not applicable

Notes:

1) Foreign Promoters
2) FlI's as advised by DP
3) NRI/OCB as advised by DP

TOTAL

17069215
9100
102356

17180671

The Company had not issued any ADR / GDR.

74.00
0.03
0.44

74.47




(H(b)

Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category

“Promoter and Promoter Group”

Sr. |Name of the
No. |shareholder Total shares held Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered
Number As a % of Number As apercentage |As a % of grand
grand total total
(A)+(B)+(C) (A)+(B)+(C) of
0 an sub-clause (1)(a)
(1 (V) V) (VD=(\V)/(111)*100 v
1. GOODYEAR 17069215 74 0 0 0
TIRE &
RUBBER CO.
TOTAL 17069215 74 0 0 0

(D(c) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category
“Public” and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares
Sr.  |[Name of the Number |Shares as a percentage of total number of
No. |shareholder of shares |shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)
indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
1. |MINAL B PATEL (419702 |1.82
2. |BIRLA SUNLIFE [350020 |1.52
TRUSTEE CO.
PVT. LTD.
TOTAL 769722 |3.34
(D(d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares
Sr. |Name of the Number of |Locked-in shares as a percentage of total
No. |[shareholder locked-in [number of shares {i.e., Grand Total
shares (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para
(D(a) above}
TOTAL 0 0

(IN(@)

Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRS)




Sr. |Type of Number of |Number of shares |Shares underlying
No. |outstanding outstanding |underlying outstanding DRs as a
DR (ADRs, DRs outstanding DRs |percentage of total
GDRs, SDRs, number of shares {i.e.,
etc.) Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)
indicated in Statement at
para (I)(a) above}
TOTAL 0 0 0

(IN(b) Statement

showing Holding of Depository Receipts

(DRs), where

underlying shares are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

Sr. |Name of
No. |the DR
Holder

Type of
outstanding
DR (ADRs,
GDRs, SDRs,
etc.)

Number of
shares
underlying
outstanding
DRs

Shares underlying outstanding
DRs as a percentage of total
number of shares {i.e., Grand Total
(A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement
at para (l)(a) above}

TOTAL

0

0




SO -
January 15, 2009

REGISTERED A/D

The Dept. of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Floor 25, P J Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001.

Central Depository Services (India) Ltd
17" Floor, P J Towers, Dalal street, Fort,
Mumbai-400001

National Securities Depository Limited
4™ Floor, ‘A” Wing Trade World,
Kamala Mills Compounds,

Senapati Bapat Marg,

Lower Parel,

Mumbai-400013

Dear Sirs,

Sub : Quarterly Shareholding Pattern pursuant
to Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement

Pursuant to clause 35 of the Listing Agreement, we are enclosing herewith
the Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended December 31, 2009 giving
details of Promoter and Non Promoter’s holding per Clause 35 of the
Listing Agreement.
Please acknowledge receipt.
Thanking you,
Yours very truly,
For Goodyear India Limited

Shant Kumar Jain Company Secretary

Encl



