### **Statement showing Shareholding Pattern**

Name of the Company: Goodyear India Limited Scrip Code: 500168 Quarter ended:

Quarter ended: December 31, 2009

Category code	Category of shareholder	reholder Number of shareholders		Number of shares held in	percentag number o	e of total	Shares Pledged or otherwise encumbered	
				dematerial ized form	As a percentage of (A+B) <sup>1</sup>	As a percentage of (A+B +C)	Number of shares	
(I)	(11)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)	
(A)	Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group <sup>2</sup>							700
(1)	Indian							
(a)	Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(b)	Central Government/ State Government(s)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(c)	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(d)	Financial Institutions/ Banks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(e)	Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Sub-Total (A)(1)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(2)	Foreign							
(a)	Individuals (Non- Resident Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Bodies Corporate	1	17069215	0	74	74	0	0
( )	Institutions	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(d)	Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Sub-Total (A)(2)	1	17069215		74	74	0	0
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)	1	17069215	0	74	74	0	0
(B)	Public shareholding <sup>3</sup>						NA	NA
(1)	Institutions						NA	NA
	Mutual Funds/ UTI	4	445846	445746	1.93287	1.93287		
(b)	Financial Institutions/ Banks	38	10119	1853	0.04386	0.04386		

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> For determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A.
<sup>2</sup> For definitions of "Promoter" and "Promoter Group", refer to Clause 40A.
<sup>3</sup> For definitions of "Public Shareholding", refer to Clause 40A.

	(c) Central Government/ State Government(s)		0	0	0	0		
	(d) Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	0	0		
	(e) Insurance Companies	3	258369	258033	1.12011	1.12011		
	(f) Foreign Institutional Investors	2	9100	8900	0.03945	0.03945		
	(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors	0	0	0	0	0		
	(h) Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0	0		
	Sub-Total (B)(1)	47	723434	714532	3.13630	3.13630		
(2)	Non-institutions						NA	NA
	(a) Bodies Corporate	382	855320	838066	3.70806	3.70806		
	(b) Individuals - i. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh. ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh.	23	996519	2377631 996519	4.32020	4.32020		
	(c) Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0	0		
	Sub-Total (B)(2) Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)	22795 22842	5273858 5997292	4212216 4926748	22.86367 26	22.86367 26	NA	NA
	TOTAL (A)+(B)	22843	23066507	4926748	100	100		
(C)	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued	0	0	0	NA	0	NA	NA
	GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)	22843	23066507	4926748	100	100		

## NA - Not applicable

### Notes:

1)	Foreign Promoters	17069215	74.00
2)	FII's as advised by DP	9100	0.03
3)	NRI /OCB as advised by DP	102356	0.44
	TOTAL	17180671	74.47

The Company had not issued any ADR / GDR.

## (I)(b) <u>Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group"</u>

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Total shares held		Shares	Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered			
		Number	As a % of grand total (A)+(B)+(C)	Number	As a percentage	As a % of grand total (A)+(B)+(C) of		
(I)	(II)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)=(V)/(III)*100	sub-clause (I)(a) (VII)		
1.	GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO.	17069215	74	0	0	0		
TOT	AL	17069215	74	0	0	0		

## (I)(c) <u>Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares</u>

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Number of shares	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
1.	MINAL B PATEL	419702	1.82
2.	BIRLA SUNLIFE TRUSTEE CO. PVT. LTD.	350020	1.52
тот	AL	769722	3.34

#### (I)(d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	locked-in	Locked-in shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
TOTAL 0		0	0

Sr. No.	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	outstanding	Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
TOT	AL	0	0	0

# (II)(b) Statement showing Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

-	Name of the DR Holder	outstanding DR (ADRs,	shares underlying outstanding	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
TOTAL			0	0

#### **REGISTERED A/D**

The Dept. of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Central Depository Services (India) Ltd 17<sup>th</sup> Floor, P J Towers, Dalal street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

National Securities Depository Limited 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 'A" Wing Trade World, Kamala Mills Compounds, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013

Dear Sirs.

Sub: Quarterly Shareholding Pattern pursuant to Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement

Pursuant to clause 35 of the Listing Agreement, we are enclosing herewith the Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended December 31, 2009 giving details of Promoter and Non Promoter's holding per Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours very truly, For Goodyear India Limited

Shant Kumar Jain

Company Secretary

Encl